

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1060 OF 2010

RINU AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 217 of 2011

(With appln./for stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Divyanshu Goyal, Adv.

 Ms. Mani Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Mani Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1060 OF 2010

Rinu Agrawal

...Petitioner

Versus

Radhey Shyam Agarwal

...Respondent

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.217 OF 2011

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both parties appeared before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and have arrived at amicable settlement. The Settlement Deed dated 15th October, 2011 is taken on record. Both parties are permitted to move the appropriate Court for

implementing the decision taken in the Settlement Agreement. The parties are also directed to adhere to and follow the clauses in the settlement arrived on 15th October, 2011. When such an application is filed, the concerned court is directed to pass orders in terms of the settlement arrived between the parties.

The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(J.CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
November 21, 2011.